WATERSTONE BANK 11200 W. PLANK COURT WAUWATOSA, WI 53226

> Contact: Amy Kutka Community Relations Coordinator 414-459-4183 amykutka@wsbonline.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Committed to its Community, WaterStone Bank Donates to Over 240 Nonprofits in 2019

Wauwatosa, Wis. – 1/6/2020 – WaterStone Bank shared today that the WaterStone Bank Foundation donated more than \$800,000 to over 240 local nonprofits in 2019.

The Bank focuses its charitable contributions on four main giving areas: education, women & children, community development and veterans' initiatives. Nonprofit beneficiaries use the grants to fund a range of programming to promote financial literacy, the health and wellbeing of women and children, services that support our veterans, and events that celebrate our communities.

Recipients of the WaterStone Bank Foundation include the Betty Brinn Children's Museum, Hunger Task Force, the Milwaukee Air & Water Show, Near West Side Partners, Susan G. Komen Wisconsin, the Zoological Society of Milwaukee and many more. In addition, WaterStone Bank annually provides scholarship funds to over 20 local high schools.

"WaterStone Bank strongly believes in giving back to the communities we serve," said WaterStone Bank President & CEO Doug Gordon. "We are blessed with local schools and non-profit organizations that are doing great things to make our community stronger, and a better place to live."

WaterStone Bank established the WaterStone Bank Foundation with the Waukesha County Community Foundation in 2002 in order to ensure the bank's ability to continually give back to the communities in which it serves.

About WaterStone Bank

WaterStone Bank, established in 1921, offers a full suite of personal and business banking products. The community bank has branches in Wauwatosa/State St, Brookfield, Fox Point/North Shore, Franklin/Hales Corners, Germantown/Menomonee Falls, Greenfield/Loomis Rd, Oak Creek/27th St, Oak Creek/Howell Ave, Oconomowoc/Lake Country, Pewaukee, Waukesha, West Allis/Greenfield Ave, West Allis/National Ave, Wisconsin along with a commercial lending branch in Minneapolis, Minnesota. WaterStone Bank is the parent company to Waterstone Mortgage, which has the ability to lend in 47 states. For more information about WaterStone Bank, go to http://www.wsbonline.com. Follow WaterStone Bank on Facebook, Twitter, LinkedIn, YouTube, and Instagram.